## Committee on Energy and Commerce U.S. House of Representatives

U.S. House of Representatives
Witness Disclosure Requirement - "Truth in Testimony"
Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)(5)

1.	Your Name: Karen S. Evans		
2.	Your Title: Assistant Secretary, Cybersecurity, Energy Security, and Emergency Response		
3.	The Entity(ies) You are Representing: Department of Energy		
4.	Are you testifying on behalf of the Federal, or a State or local government entity?	Yes X	No
5.	Please list any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts or payment a foreign government, that you or the entity(ies) you represent have after January 1, 2015. Only grants, contracts, or payments related matter of the hearing must be listed. N/A	received o	n or
6.	Please attach your curriculum vitae to your completed disclosure fo	orm.	
Sia.	nature: Date:	9/25	18



## **Honorable Karen S. Evans**

Assistant Secretary, Office of Cybersecurity, Energy Security, and Emergency Response, U.S. Department of Energy

Karen S. Evans was sworn in by U.S. Deputy Secretary of Energy Dan Brouillette as the Assistant Secretary for the Office of Cybersecurity, Energy Security, and Emergency Response (CESER) on September 4, 2018. Evans was confirmed as Assistant Secretary for CESER by the U.S. Senate on Tuesday, August 28, 2018.

Before being nominated by President Donald J. Trump to lead the Department of Energy's cybersecurity efforts, Evans was the

National Director of the U.S. Cyber Challenge, a public-private program designed to help address a skills gap in the cybersecurity field. She also served as an independent director and outside manager for publicly-traded companies.

Evans was previously a top IT official at the Office of Management and Budget under President George W. Bush, in the position that is now known as the federal CIO, and also served as the Department of Energy's Chief Information Officer.

Evans received her MBA and BA in Chemistry from West Virginia University.